
12793 Oral Answers JULY 19, 1967 Orai Answers 12794 

Pakistani Nationals Overstaying in 
India 

+ 

*1232. Shri Brij Bhushan Lal: 
Shri N. S. Sharma: 
Shri Ram Singh Ayarwal: 
Shri Sharda Nand: 
Shri Atam Das: 

Will the Minister of Home Affairs 
be pleased to state: 

(a) whether a large number of Paki­
stani nationals are overstaying in 
India at present: and 

(b) i:f so, the steps taken to send 
them back to Pakistan 

The· Minister of State in the Ministry 
of Home Affairs (Shri Vidya Charan 
Shukla): (a) and (b). The number of 
Pakistani nationals overstaying in 
India as on the 31st May, 1967, was 
12,603. Out of these, 5,261 have appli­
ed for extension, and 832 have claimed 
ln.ohn. ci\.i1.e.11s\\i"Q. Ne.ce.ssaty action 
under the Foi;eigners Act is being taken 
againsst the remaining 6,510. persons. 
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Sbri A. V. Patil: May I know the 
number of Pakistani nationals over­
staying, Statewise? 

Mr, Speaker: In every State? No. 
no 

Shri Hem Barua: May I know if 
Government are aware of the fact that 
some of the Pakistani nationals over­
staying in India are actively involved 
in espionage activities as was disclosed 
by the arrest of a Pakistani in Cachar 
recentlv and if so, what steps are 
taken to stop this? 

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: Those 
Pakistani citizens about whom we have 
doubts are kept under watch aud we 
see that they do not indulge in any 
such anti-natiop.al activity. 

Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha: Has it 
come to the notice of the Government 
that near the Hindon Airport in the 
Ghaziabad, thousands of binoculars are 
found and the officials of the Pakistani 
Embassy visit that area often osten­
sibly for shikar purposes such as deer 
or duck shooting? Has this fact come 
to the notice of the Government? Has 

the Government verified why large 
number of binoculars have been found 
in that area with the villagers who 
have nothing to do with binoculars? 
Hindon airport is an important airport. 
A number of butcher's shops also have 
been ·opened there so that vultures 
may be there. These vultures, as you 
know. Sir; are a great danger to 
the landing and taking off of aircraft. 
Will the Government enquire into 
this? Has anything come to the 
notice of the Government? 

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla: This real·· 
ly does not arise out of this quest10a 
but we shall definitely look into it. 

l',;f'\' Si�ef� 'm'f�"i : u;;r� 
� � � m m� <fir &To' t 
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ft>  t̂ srr-ŝrif w % 'tsm 

$N7•t v et eNtNNt eN %v

e* |*2* SNv<yt ?*  ? |?N*&

:ft% ffTWT̂ t f ifTJt̂t r

«ff f-WWCf 9IW  it Iff % 5fT* 

ff If T ?t V?  £ fr ̂ft »ft Iff

NtNNt e tstt %NNv |tt,t 1 e = %Nvt 

iff  ff Tf̂rr *nf% t »ftT urer <t

■wiPwcii jtît  % f?n? jww 

f ̂r *t rwwff rx *rfw fkwx 
NvNJN*St-**= %N•t$tv•t%NNfAtv£%t N1N



Oral Answer* ASADHA 28, 1869 CS A K A )  Oral Answ ers  12800

I  t f t r  m d r  ?  f r  * t  i f t

t n w ^  t s  w t  «t t o t w t w n r r r ? t%

-arr OTTiT %  ’ FTC *f ?TT§

% 1̂)  OT WT Wt$ WTT®T

T * f  1 1

B o m b  bam . B t a t t t n  r o s e —

l b .  S p e a k e r :  I  c a n  c a l l  o n ly  o n e  b y  
o n e .  I  h a v e  c a ll e d  t w o  M e m b e r s  f r o m  
t h e  O p p o s it i o n — S h r i  F r a k a i h  V lr  
S h a s t r i  a n d  S h x l  &  M  J o a h i I  a m  
n o w  c a l l in g  a  C o n g r e s s  M e m b e r .

a ft  T W  f r w *  W T  f a p K Z T  flT ^ r

u r  w j f t  a f R w r d  f ir P r c j t

i t  W T  w f  nsPTTOT Wt 5 *T <TT5  %  

vTrft fw if  |  f w  w t£  * ft OTW 

^ r p f f r  f w f f f t  ^ T erw >r^ r h w stt s  ? ftT  

* t  %  o t *  w t  s tp i t  ’  

J f l f t  OTcT J7S  fw  I ^ J W I I  OTW W TW - 

f r o r  %  <nw *t^t t t

if if fifTfft % fa«rn> *«nw>T WT^ 
w t  w t f  f r i t e * r r  o t  1 * p t t  * r r ;  « ft  ?fl 

c ( w t  ^rrT-grrl ^  >r$ ’

« f t  fV D T V M  5W J  ^  5TW

v r f w w i 4 t  f f n r f ^  w t  ^ n s w ' p ,

WT*£T %  V ^ ffT T  T t  t p j  t  ‘ OT

w i t ?  « ftT  %  T t  ^ [ # « r a r  &

%  IFJfTTT ^ t  < m ^  %  T f  flWcTT |  I

a r ft  <rw O T fw sgp ft w t s r a r a  |

f V  OT*TH j[OT^ OTFT #  ^ W T  W T* t  I

l b .  S p e a k e r :  W e  h a v e  sp e n t  15 m in ­
u te s  o n  th is  q u e s t io n  S o  y o u  w a n t  
m e  t o  c o n t in u e  j s i t h  th is  s t i l l ’  T h e r e  
a r e  2 0  m o r e  M e p ib e r s , w a n t in g  t o  P u t 
q u e s t io n s  it  I s  o n ly  o n e  o r  tw o  I  
d o  n o t  m in d  O f  c o u r s e , th is  q u e s t io n  
d e a ls  w it h  t b e  P a k is ta n i  p e p le  s ta y in g  
h e r e ,  b u t  I  t h in k  d u r in g  th e  q u e s t io n  
t im e  y o u  w i l l  n o t  b e  a b le  t o  g e t  m u c h  
o f  t h e  in fo r m a t io n -

a ft  TTO f t *  I H T W  : W T  *TH5fl*T

j m i  * n p w  * n  f * r  w $ f

f w a p te  w t?t «ft *rnf<wt
tfr ®N»?w  *|<t w t  Ir f t  t § t  f

fTTTW^t ^  f a t  Oe*'*Ov «nft
Fv1 y*?ett s'* s%Nvg 5Nvt ?* w ** 
vNv s;*m* ?  Nv$ *v vNv'* ift N  3(2 f |**w 
JNv? a- *  ?v |NN* wNv* O*k* tNv$7 &*%NF 
s(k* ?vel*?v37?vf? ?* 
fa<r If * ? t  «tt *wnre * t sp *  «rtT w  
$** 1v •tN>NSNu'* (wo v**/Nv 2$*
% f a *  ^  ^v 3TW '

|Nv N1 1 91t $*e 8 N1 Otv= 1t 
w U  5^  fr^ r^  J f t  ^  J 1

U n iv e r s ity  in  N .E . R e g io n  
+

* 1233. S h r i  M a d h u  L im a y e :
S h r i Sw M . B a n e r je e *
D r . R a m  M a n o h a r  L o h ia ' 
S h r i  G e o r g e  F e r n a n d e s :
S h r i V is h w a  N a th  P a n d e jr :

W i l l  t h e  M in is t e r  o f  E d u c a t io n  b e  
p le a s e d  t o  r e fe r  t o  th e  r e p ly  g iv e n  ta 
U n s ta r r e d  Q u e s t io n  N o  2 ISO o n  th e  
2 3 rd  N o v e m b e r , 1906  a n d  s ta te

( a )  w h e t h e r  a  d e c is io n  in  th e  m a tte r  
o f  th e  s e t t in g  u p  o f  a  n e w  Urn v e r i t y  
in  th e  N o r th  E a s te r n  r e g io n  h a s  s in c e  
b e e n  ta k e n , a n d

( b )  w h e t h e r  th is  U n iv e r s ity  w i l l  
s p e c ia l is e  in  th e  w e lfa r e  p rt ib lem s  o f  
th e  h il l  p e o p le  a n d  th e  S o c ia l in te g ra ­
t io n  o f  t h e  p e o p le  o f  t h e  h il ls  a n d  th e  
p la in s 9

T h e  M in is t e r  o f  E d u c a t io n  'D r .  T n -  
s u n *  S e n ) :  ( a )  T h e  p r o p o s a l  is  s till 
u n d e r  th e  c o n s id e r a t io n  o f  th e  G o v e r a  
m e h t

( b )  T h e  p r o p o s e d  U n iv e r s ity  is  In­
te n d e d  t o  s e r v e  th e  e d u c a t io n a l a n d  
c u ltu r a l  n e e d s  o f  t h e  h il l  p e o p l -’ I t  ia 
a ls o  e x p e c te d  to  p r o m o te  a m o n g  th e  
p e o p le  o f  th e  r e g io n  a  s en se  o f  in te ­
g r a t io n  w ith  th e  re s t  o f  th e  c o u n tr y

s f: »nj fa*T»t: WT iT?ft 3tft WT
s2- &NNN wmv* ?* e N1 &%yNv u7%1v




